2006 as extracted from the accountants’ report as set out in Appendix II to this circular as if the proposed

Capital Contribution, the proposed New Acquisition and the proposed 2nd Acquisition have been completed

on 30 June 2006.

The Unaudited Pro forma Financial Information is prepared to provide information on the Enlarged

Group as a result of the completion of the proposed Capital Contribution, the proposed New Acquisition

and the proposed 2nd Acquisition. It is prepared for illustrative purpose only and it does not purport to

represent what the results or financial position of the Enlarged Group as on the completion of the

proposed Capital Contribution, the proposed New Acquisition and the proposed 2nd Acquisition.

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

- III-4 -

2. UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

The Enlarged
The Group Jumplex First Choice Wise House Mingrunfeng Group

30 June 31 December 31 December 31 December 31 December Pro-forma 30 June
2006 2006 2006 2006 2006 Sub-total adjustment 2006

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
Unaudited Audited Audited Audited Audited Unaudited

Non-current assets
Goodwill – – – – – – 121,471 (g) 123,471

2,000 (f)
Intangible assets – – – – 23,885 23,885 23,885
Land use rights 6,042 – – – – 6,042 6,042
Property, plant and equipment 62,941 – – – 29 62,970 62,970
Investment properties 400 – – – – 400 400
Investment in an associate/ – 61 82 194 – 337 20,000 (a) –

Available for sale investment 14,600 (b)
19,500 (c)
46,300 (d)
39,000 (e)

(139,737) (g)
Deferred tax assets 1,987 – – – – 1,987 1,987

71,370 61 82 194 23,914 95,621 218,755

Current assets
Inventories 11,629 – – – – 11,629 11,629
Trade receivables and bill receivable 11,816 – – – – 11,816 11,816
Repayment, deposit and other

receivables 1,370 – – – – 1,370 1,370
Loan to a third party – – 619 – – 619 (619) (g) –
Amount due from a director – – – – 788 788 788
Amount due from shareholders – – – 238 – 238 238
Amount due from related companies 5,703 – – – – 5,703 5,703
Financial asset at fair value of

other investment 286 – – – – 286 286
Cash and cash equivalents 56,452 – 83 – 458 56,993 (15,000) (a) 41,993
Tax recoverable 139 – – – – 139 139

87,395 – 702 238 1,246 89,581 73,962

Current liabilities
Trade payables 14,515 – – – 5,585 20,100 20,100
Other payables, deposits received

and accruals 6,700 62 86 204 11,115 8,167 2,000 (f) 10,167
Current portion of interest-bearing

bank and other borrowings 35,504 – – – – 35,504 35,504
Current portion of financial

lease payable 89 – – – – 89 89
Deposit received – – – – 15,000 15,000 (15,000) (a) –
Other loans – – – – 4,500 4,500 4,500
Loans from a director – – – – 1,000 1,000 1,000
Amount due to a shareholder – 19 753 – – 772 (772) (g) –
Tax payables 351 – – – – 351 351

57,159 81 839 204 27,200 85,483 71,711

Net current assets/(liabilities) 30,236 (81) (137) 34 (25,954) 4,098 2,251

Total assets less net assets/
(liabilities) 101,606 (20) (55) 228 (2,040) 99,719 221,006

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

- III-5 -

The Enlarged

The Group Jumplex First Choice Wise House Mingrunfeng Group

30 June 31 December 31 December 31 December 31 December Pro-forma 30 June

2006 2006 2006 2006 2006 Sub-total adjustment 2006

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Unaudited Audited Audited Audited Audited Unaudited

Non-current liabilities

Interest-bearing bank and

other borrowings (1,995) – – – – (1,995) (1,995)

Financial lease payable (7) – – – – (7) (7)

Deferred tax liabilities (3,821) – – – – (3,821) (3,821)

(5,823) – – – – (5,823) (5,823)

Net assets/(liabilities) 95,783 (20) (55) 228 (2,040) 93,896 215,183

Shareholders’ equity/

(Deficiency in assets)

Share capital 44,277 – – 281 500 45,058 520 (a) 51,517

887 (b)

1,182 (c)

2,807 (d)

2,364 (e)

(1,301) (g)

Reserves 51,506 (20) (55) (53) (2,540) 48,838 19,480 (a) 163,666

13,713 (b)

18,318 (c)

43,493 (d)

36,636 (e)

(16,812) (g)

95,783 (20) (55) 228 (2,040) 93,896 215,183

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

- III-6 -

3. UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED INCOME STATEMENT OF THE ENLARGED
GROUP

The Enlarge

The Group Jumplex First Choice Wise House Mingrunfeng Group

Year ended Year ended Year ended Year ended Year ended Year ended

31 December 31 December 31 December 31 December 31 December Pro-forma 31 December

2005 2006 2006 2006 2006 Sub-total adjustment# 2005

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Audited Audited Audited Audited Audited Unaudited

Turnover 67,528 – – – – 67,528 67,528

Cost of sales (44,705 ) – – – – (44,705 ) (44,705 )

Gross profit 22,823 – – – – 22,823 22,823

Other revenue 6,631 – – – 5 6,636 6,636

– – – – – –

Selling and distribution expenses (6,601 ) – – – – (6,601 ) (6,601 )

– – – – – –

General and administrative expenses (17,709 ) (20 ) (22 ) (38 ) (1,395 ) (19,184 ) (19,184 )

– – – – –

Other operating expenses (771 ) – – – – (771 ) (771 )

– – – – – –

Share of loss of a jointly

controlled entity (869 ) – – – – (869 ) (869 )

– – – –

Share of loss of an associate (335 ) – – – – (335 ) (335 )

– – – –

Impairment of goodwill – – – – – – –

– – – –

Finance expenses (3,533 ) – – – (809 ) (4,342 ) (4,342 )

Loss before taxation (364 ) (20 ) (22 ) (38 ) (2,199 ) (2,643 ) (2,643 )

Taxation credit 323 – – – – 323 323

Loss for the year (41 ) (20 ) (22 ) (38 ) (2,199 ) (2,320 ) (2,320 )

Attributable to:

Equity holders of the Company (41 ) (20 ) (22 ) (38 ) (2,199 ) (2,320 ) (2,320 )

# No pro formal adjustments were made on the pro formal combined income statement of the Enlarged Group

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

- III-7 -

4. UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CASH FLOW STATEMENT OF THE ENLARGED
GROUP

The Enlarged

The Group Jumplex First Choice Wise House Mingrunfeng Group

Year ended Year ended Year ended Year ended Year ended Year ended

31 December 31 December 31 December 31 December 31 December Pro-forma 31 December

2005 2006 2006 2006 2006 Sub-total adjustment 2005

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HKD’000 HKD’000 HKD’000

Audited Audited Audited Audited Audited Unaudited

Cash flows from operating activities

Loss from operations (364 ) (20 ) (22 ) (38 ) (2,199 ) (2,643 ) (2,643 )

Adjustments for:

Amortisation of prepaid land

lease payments 152 – – – – 152 152

Interest income (344 ) – – – (5 ) (349 ) (349 )

Interest expenses 2,309 – – – 809 3,118 3,118

Provision for inventory 3,131 – – – – 3,131 3,131

Bad debts written-off 162 – – – – 162 162

Depreciation of property,

plant and equipment 6,199 – – – 7 6,206 6,206

Revaluation surplus on leasehold

land and building (147 ) – – – – (147 ) (147 )

Written-off of property,

plant and equipment 29 – – – – 29 29

Impairment of goodwill 261 – – – – 261 261

Share of loss of an associate 335 – – – – 335 335

Gains on disposal of subsidiaries 869 – – – – 869 869

Share of loss of a jointly

controlled entity (2,740 ) – – – – (2,740 ) (2,740 )

Operating cash inflow/(outflow)

before movement in working capital 9,852 (20 ) (22 ) (38 ) (1,388 ) 8,384 8,384

Increase in inventories (3,681 ) – – – – (3,681 ) (3,681 )

Increase in trade and bill receivable (10,724 ) – – – – (10,724 ) (10,724 )

Decrease in deposits, prepayment and

other receivables 486 – – – 15 501 501

Increase in amount due from

an associate (1,362 ) – – – – (1,362 ) (1,362 )

Increase in amount due from a director – – – – (788 ) (788 ) (788 )

Decrease in trust receipt loan (1,193 ) – – – – (1,193 ) (1,193 )

Increase in trade and bill payables 3,679 – – – – 3,679 3,679

Increase in other payables

and accruals 166 1 4 1 305 477 477

Decrease in amount due to a director – – – – (191 ) (191 ) (191 )

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

- III-8 -

The Enlarged
The Group Jumplex* First Choice Wise House Mingrunfeng Group
Year ended Year ended Year ended Year ended Year ended Year ended

31 December 31 December 31 December 31 December 31 December Pro-forma 31 December
2005 2006 2006 2006 2006 Sub-total adjustment 2005

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HKD’000 HKD’000 HKD’000
Audited Audited Audited Audited Audited Unaudited

Cash used in operations (2,777 ) (19 ) (18 ) (37 ) (2,047 ) (4,898 ) (4,898 )
Interest received – – – – 5 5 5
Interest expenses (2,279 ) – – – – (2,279 ) (2,279 )
Interest expenses in finance

lease payments (30 ) – – – – (30 ) (30 )
Tax paid (96 ) – – – – (96 ) (96 )
Tax refund 37 – – – – 37 37

Net cash used in
operating activities (5,145 ) (19 ) (18 ) (37 ) (2,042 ) (7,261 ) (7,261 )

Cash flow from investing activities
Interest received 344 – – – – 344 344
Acquisition of intangible assets – – – – (18,300 ) (18,300 ) (18,300 )
Purchases of property,

plant and equipment (10,911 ) – – – (11 ) (10,922 ) (10,922 )
Decrease in financial assets at

fair value through profit and loss 20 – – – – 20 20
Acquisition cost of subsidiary 529 – – – – 529 529
Proceeds from disposal of subsidiary 2,041 – – – – 2,041 2,041
Decrease in amount due from a

related company 2,900 – – – – 2,900 2,900
Decrease in amount due from shareholders – – – 35 – 35 35

Net cash generated from/
(used in) investing activities (5,077 ) – – 35 (18,311 ) (23,353 ) (23,353 )

Cash flow from financing activities
New bank loan 28,368 – – – – 28,368 28,368
Repayment of bank loan (26,699 ) – – – – (26,699 ) (26,699 )
New other loans obtained – – – – 17,500 17,500 17,500
Repayment of other loans – – – – (13,000 ) (13,000 ) (13,000 )
Repayment of capital element of

finance lease rental payment (640 ) – – – – (640 ) (640 )
Loan from a director – – – – 1,000 1,000 1,000
Increase in amount due to

shareholders – 19 101 – – 120 120
Deposit received – – – – 15,000 15,000 (15,000 ) (a) –

Net cash generated from financing
activities 1,029 19 101 – 20,500 21,649 6,649

Net increase/(decrease) in cash and
cash equivalents (9,193 ) – 83 (2 ) 147 (8,965 ) (23,965 )

Cash and cash equivalents at
beginning of the year 56,616 – – 2 311 56,929 56,929

Change in exchange rates 611 – – – – 611 611

Cash and cash equivalents at
end of the year 48,034 – 83 – 458 48,575 33,575

Analysis of the balances of cash and
cash equivalents

Bank balances and cash 48,034 – 83 – 458 48,575 (15,000 ) (a) 33,575

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

- III-9 -

5. NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF THE ENLARGED
GROUP

(a) The adjustment reflects the RMB20 million (equivalent to HK$20 million) contributed by

Bright Asset to Mingrunfeng pursuant to the Capital Contribution Agreement in return for

an enlarged 51% equity interest in the paid up capital of Mingrunfeng. The deposit of

RMB15 million received by Mingrunfeng in June 2006 was deemed to have been paid by

the Group at 31 December 2005.

(b) The adjustment reflects the consideration of approximately HK$14.6 million for the